

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details

File #: 18-7746 Version: 1 Name: FAF - Active Shooter Kits

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 8/9/2018 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 8/28/2018
 Final action:
 8/28/2018

 Enactment date:
 8/28/2018
 Enactment #:
 2018-213

Title: A Resolution authorizing an expenditure in the amount of \$15,500 from Federal Forfeited Asset Fund

(F.A.F.) moneys for law enforcement equipment; the purchase of Active Shooter Kits for utilization by

the Coral Gables Police Department.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2018-213, 2. Item Title Cover Memo-\$15,500-Active Shooter Kits FY18-WORD,

3. Resolution-\$15,500-Active Shooter Kits FY18-WORD, 4. FAF Summary Memo to CM-08.09.2016

(signed)

DateVer.Action ByActionResult8/28/20181City Commission